

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2458 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S. C.C.I. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. KRISHNAMOORTHY RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice for making alternative arrangement is served upon both the appellants. One of the notice shows the date of service as 3.4.2011.

If nobody appears for the appellant on or before 2.7.2012, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR