

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2458 OF 2007

M/S. C.C.I. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. KRISHNAMOORTHY RAO

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 1.8.2012.

Office is directed to wait for six weeks to enable the appellants to put in their appearance. Thereafter, the appeal be placed before the Court for appropriate orders.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|