

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2458 OF 2007

M/S. C.C.I. LTD. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K. KRISHNAMOORTHY RAO

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It appears that the appellants have not been represented since long but this Court granted indulgence and ordered issuance of fresh notice to the appellants in order to make alternative arrangement to represent them.

As per the office report, the notice has duly been served and the A.D. cards have been received. In spite of this, the appellants have failed to appear either through their representative or any counsel.

The appeal is hanging since long. Hence, we see no justification as to why this appeal should be kept pending although the appellants were granted sufficient opportunity to represent themselves in this appeal.

Under the circumstance, the appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 05, 2013.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2458 OF 2007

M/S. C.C.I. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. KRISHNAMOORTHY RAO

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 05/04/2013

The office report in Appeal was
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the appellants have not been represented since long but this Court granted indulgence and ordered issuance of fresh notice to the appellants in order to make alternative arrangement to represent them.

As per the office report, the notice has duly been served and the A.D. cards have been received. In spite of this, the appellants have failed to appear either through their representative or any counsel.

The appeal is hanging since long. Hence, we see no justification as to why this appeal should be kept pending although the appellants were granted sufficient opportunity to represent themselves in this appeal.

Under the circumstance, the appeal is dismissed in default.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)